

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 52/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in ITA No. 49/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANWAR PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 39 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 79 of 2007(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Priteesh Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. A.A. Kulkarni, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, proceedings before the Tribunal in pursuance to the
order of remand are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Khushi Ram)

Court Master Court Master