

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1286/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in ITA No.49/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANWAR PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.39 of 2007

[With office report]; and SLP(C) NO.79 of 2007 [With office report]

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. A.A. Kulkarni, Adv. for
 M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Gulati, Adv. for
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondents seeks another two weeks for filing
counter affidavit. Permitted to do so.

Counsel for the petitioner relies upon a judgment of this Court in
the case of Manish Maheshwari v. Asst. Commissioner of Income-tax &
Anr. 2007(289) ITR 341 which, according to him, concludes the point in
dispute in the present case.

To be listed after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master