

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1286/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2006 in ITA No.49/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANWAR PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.39 of 2007 [With office report]; and  
SLP(C) NO.79 of 2007 [With office report].

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for  
M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, the  
case is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master